1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard R7002_EC2_EE2 • 4/19/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Bene昀椀ts
• Low power consumption (< 200 mW)
• Compact and lightweight
• Low magnetic interference
• Tube or embossed tape and reel packaging

Miniature Signal Relays
EC2/EE2
Part Number System
EE2- 3 S NU -L
Series Coil Voltage Latch Type Lead Type Packaging
EC2- = Through-hole mount
EE2- = Surface mount
3 = 3 VDC
4.5 = 4.5 VDC
5 = 5 VDC
9 = 9 VDC
12 = 12 VDC
24 = 24 VDC
Blank = Non-latch type
S = Single coil latch type
T = Double coil latch type
NU = Standard
NJ = Trimmed
NUH = Minimum footprint
NUX = High solder joint reliability
NKX = High breakdown voltage and
high solder joint reliability
NQJ = High capability with maximum
switch current at 2A
NQX = High capability with maximum
switch current at 2A and high solder
joint reliability type
Blank = Tube
-L = Embossed tape on reel
L6 = Embossed carrying
tape and Moisture barrier
bag
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard R7002_EC2_EE2 • 4/19/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Miniature Signal Relays – EC2/EE2
Dimensions – Millimeters
EC2 Series
Non-latch type and single coil latch type
D Maximum B Maximum
K
H Maximum
0.5
P
1
P
1
P
2
0.25 0.5
P
1
5.08 P
1
P
1
D Maximum B Maximum
5.08
K
H Maximum
P
2
0.25
EE2 Series
Non-latch type and single coil latch type
D Maximum
B Maximum
0.25
K
H Maximum
P
1

EC2-12(1)NU 12.0 Radial Tube
EC2-24(1)NU 24.0 Radial Tube
EC2-3(1)NJ 3.0 Radial Tube
EC2-4.5(1)NJ 4.5 Radial Tube
EC2-5(1)NJ 5.0 Radial Tube
EC2-9(1)NJ 9.0 Radial Tube
EC2-12(1)NJ 12.0 Radial Tube
EC2-24(1)NJ 24.0 Radial Tube
EC2-3(1)NQJ 3.0 Radial, high capability with max.switch current at 2A Tube
EC2-4.5(1)NQJ 4.5 Radial, high capability with max.switch current at 2A Tube
EC2-5(1)NQJ 5.0 Radial, high capability with max.switch current at 2A Tube
EC2-9(1)NQJ 9.0 Radial, high capability with max.switch current at 2A Tube
EC2-12(1)NQJ 12.0 Radial, high capability with max.switch current at 2A Tube
EC2-24(1)NQJ 24.0 Radial, high capability with max.switch current at 2A Tube
EE2-3(1)NU 3.0 Surface mount Tube
EE2-4.5(1)NU 4.5 Surface mount Tube
EE2-5(1)NU 5.0 Surface mount Tube
EE2-12(1)NU 12.0 Surface mount Tube
EE2-24(1)NU 24.0 Surface mount Tube
EE2-3(1)NU-L 3.0 Surface mount Tape on Reel
EE2-4.5(1)NU-L 4.5 Surface mount Tape on Reel
EE2-5(1)NU-L 5.0 Surface mount Tape on Reel
EE2-12(1)NU-L 12.0 Surface mount Tape on Reel

1 NKX type only available as Non-latch. Non-standard part, please contact KEMET to special order.
Part Number Nominal Coil Voltage
Lead Type Packaging
() Designates Latch Type (VDC)
EE2-3(1)NUX 3.0 Surface mount, High solder joint reliability Tube
EE2-4.5(1)NUX 4.5 Surface mount, High solder joint reliability Tube
EE2-5(1)NUX 5.0 Surface mount, High solder joint reliability Tube
EE2-12(1)NUX 12.0 Surface mount, High solder joint reliability Tube
EE2-24(1)NUX 24.0 Surface mount, High solder joint reliability Tube
EE2-3(1)NUX-L 3.0 Surface mount, High solder joint reliability Tape on Reel
EE2-4.5(1)NUX-L 4.5 Surface mount, High solder joint reliability Tape on Reel
EE2-5(1)NUX-L 5.0 Surface mount, High solder joint reliability Tape on Reel
EE2-12(1)NUX-L 12.0 Surface mount, High solder joint reliability Tape on Reel
EE2-24(1)NUX-L 24.0 Surface mount, High solder joint reliability Tape on Reel
EE2-3NKX1 3.0 Surface mount, High breakdown voltage, High solder joint reliability Tube
EE2-4.5NKX1 4.5 Surface mount, High breakdown voltage, High solder joint reliability Tube
EE2-12NKX1 12.0 Surface mount, High breakdown voltage, High solder joint reliability Tube
EE2-3NKX-L1 3.0 Surface mount, High breakdown voltage, High solder joint reliability Tape on Reel
EE2-4.5NKX-L1 4.5 Surface mount, High breakdown voltage, High solder joint reliability Tape on Reel
EE2-12NKX-L1 12.0 Surface mount, High breakdown voltage, High solder joint reliability Tape on Reel
EE2-3(1)NQX-L9 3.0
Surface mount, High capability with max. switch current at 2A ,
High solder joint reliability
Embossed carrying tape,